RESOLUTION NO. 687

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Council deem it expedient to construct, alter, repair or improve the following alley and street with grade and gravel, curb and gutter and suitable hard surfacing, of which all or a part thereof shall be assessed to the property directly benefited:

Alley in Block 24, City of Albany Addition, and Vine Street from 3rd Ave. to 4th Ave.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council determines an emergency hereby exists and these projects are thereby initiated.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Engineer be directed to prepare reports on the proposed project, such report to be in compliance with Section 2 of Ordinance No. 2864.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Council authorize the Mayor and City Recorder to sign agreements on behalf of the City of Albany for the purpose of obtaining easements to construct the aforesaid improvements.

DATED this 18th day of April, 1962.

Mayor